

POCSO Case No.62 of 2020

*Present : Sri Debabrata Kundu (WB00728).
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*

Order No.04
15.03.2022

Accused person, namely, Sukumar Mandal has been produced from J.C. and remanded back to J.C.

Today is fixed for evidence of victim child, but none has turned up.

Ld. Spl. P.P. submits that summon has been issued on the victim child, but she is not appearing.

I.C. Kaliachak P.S. is directed to produce the victim child positively on next date.

Let copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Kaliachak P.S. Malda for information and compliance.

Fix 18.04.2022 for production and evidence of victim child.

Dictd. & Corrted. by me,

*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*

*Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.*