

POCSO Case No. 62/2020

Present : Sri Debabrata Kundu (WB00728).
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No.09
21.05.2022

Accused person, namely, Sukumar Mandal has been produced from J.C. and remanded back to J.C.

Today is fixed for evidence, but no witness has turned up.

Accused person, namely, Sukumar Mandal by filing a petition has prayed for bail.

Perused the petition, record, heard both sides and considered.

Considering the relationship of the victim child with the accused, I am not inclined to allow the prayer for accused person without examining the complainant.

Accordingly, bail prayer for accused person, namely, Sukumar Mandal is rejected.

To 21.06.2022 & 22.06.2022 for production and evidence of further witnesses.

Dictd. & Corrtd. by me,

***Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.***

***Judge, Special Court
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.***